

KERALA STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL

(Statutory body of the Govt. Of Kerala constituted under the I.V.C.Act, 1984) PEROORKADA.P.O. THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Phòne: 0471 2435246,: 2435458

E-mail: keralastateveterinarycouncil@gmail.com www.ksvc.kerala.gov.in

No. KSVC.36/2022.

26/07/2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala State Veterinary Council ,Peroorkkada – Publication of Draft Electoral Roll - reg

Ref: Kerala Gazette Notification No.2384, Vol.XII, dated 20/07/2023

It is hereby notified under Clouse(a) Sub Section(I) of Section 32 of the Indian Veterinary council Act 1984 (Central Act 52 of 1954) read with sub rule (I) of Rule 3 of the Kerala State Veterinary Council Rules 1991 that the draft electoral roll of Registered Veterinary Practitioners Kerala as on 19/07/2023 from Sl.No.1 to 3962 is published in the website of KSVC and kept in Kerala State Veterinary Council Office for verification from 10 AM to 5 PM on all working days.

If, with reference to the above said qualifying date there be any claim for the inclusion of a name in the roll or any objections to the inclusion of name or any objection to particulars in any entry, it should be lodged on or before 26/08/2023 - 5 PM in Form I (see Rule 4), Form II (See Rule 4-b), as may be appropriate.

Every such claim or objection should either be presented in office of the Registrar, Kerala State Veterinary Council, Peroorkkada or sent by post to the addressee above so as to reach not later than the aforesaid date.

egistrar.

Notice Board and Website, KSVC

KERALA STATE VETERINARY COUNCIL Website Animal Husbandry Department/ KLD.Board/University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Pookkode,/MILMA/ Forest Department , Kerala.

To